

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA www.manitowoc.org

June 15, 2023

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

2023 Asphalt Paving Program III - Project #WS-23-12

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the June 14, 2023 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for 2023 Asphalt Paving Program III – Project #WS-23-12. City Clerk reported having received one (1) e-bid. Same was opened and accepted online through Quest, and is as follows:

Name

Bid Bond

Base Bid

Vinton Construction Comapny

Bid Bond

\$466,608.56

"Moved by Alderperson Brey, seconded by Alderperson Reckelberg, and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED

Secretary Board of Public Works

#WS-23-12 ASPHALT PAVING PROGRAM III (#8544700)

BID DATE: JUNE 14, 2023

*** MODIFIED BID TAB FOR REMOVAL OF PARKING LOT BID ITEMS

VINTO	N CONSTRUCTION	
	COMPANY	

	7 9			COMPANY	
Line Item	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
ICKLE BALI	L COURT				
	1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.0
	2 Stripping Topsoil	SY	3694	\$3.05	\$11,266.7
	3 3" Salvaged Topsoil	SY	3637	\$5.95	\$21,640.1
	4 3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (Parking Lot)	HOT	170	\$18.50	\$3,145.0
	5 Unclassified Excavation (Pickleball Court)	CY	501	\$13.67	\$6,848.6
ì	6 Geotextile Fabric (Non-Woven)	SY	1972	\$2.95	\$5,817.4
	7 12" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	1972	\$10.61	\$20,922.9
1	8 Pulverize Existing Asphalt	SY	1521	\$2.36	\$3,589.5
4	9 HMA Pavement, Type 4LT-58-28S	HOT	402	\$174.00	\$69,948.0
,	9 HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	167	\$174.00	\$29,058.0
16	0 Tack Coat	GAL	95	\$3.89	\$369.5
1	1 HMA Pavement, Type 5LT 58-28S	TON	167	\$157.00	\$26,219.0
1	2 Sawing Asphalt Joints	LF	564	\$7.50	\$4,230.0
1	3 New 6" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway	SF	2655	\$10.95	\$29,072.
1	3 New 6" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway	SF	580	\$10.95	\$6,351.
1	4 Remove and Replace 8" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway	SF	245	\$12.25	\$3,001.
1	5 Manhole Removal	EA	1	\$415.00	\$415.
1	6 Remove Storm Sewer	LF	15	\$25.70	\$385.
1	7 Furnish and Install Standard Manhole, Type 1	VF	7.46	\$947.00	\$7,064.
1	8 Furnish and Install Type 1 Field Inlet	EA	5	\$1,980.00	\$9,900.
1	8 Furnish and Install Type 1 Field Inlet	EA	4	\$1,980.00	\$7,920.
1	9 Furnish & Install Storm Inlet Casting (R-2050-A)	EA	7	\$850.00	\$5,950.
20	9 Furnish and Install 12" Storm Sewer Pipe (PVC)	FE	541	\$79.80	\$43,171.
20	0 Furnish and Install 12" Storm Sewer Pipe (PVC)	LF	422	\$79.80	\$33,675.
2	1 Furnish and Install 4" Perforated PVC Storm Sewer w/Sock	LF	1004	\$29.95	\$30,069.
2	2 Ditching	FE	220	\$15.27	\$3,359.
2	2 Ditching	LF	170	\$15.27	\$2,595.
2	3 Clearing	ID	12	\$25.00	\$300.
2	4 Grubbing	ID	12	\$25.00	\$300.
2	5 Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	3637	\$0.94	\$3,418.
	6 Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A	SY	245	\$2.53	\$619.
2	7 Erosion Control Mulch	SY	3392	\$0.83	\$2,815.
2	8 Inlet Protection Type "D" (Diaper)	EA	8	\$159.50	\$1,276.
	9 Pavement Marking, Parking Stall, Epoxy, 4-Inch, Yellow	FE	591	\$5.50	\$3,250.
	9 Pavement Marking, Handicap Symbol, Epoxy, Type 3, Yellow	EA	2	\$165.00	\$330.
	1 Pavement-Marking, Diagonal, Epoxy, 4-Inch, Yellow	LF	123	\$5.50	\$676.
	2 Furnish & Install 8-Foot High Exterior Fence (BLACK)	LF	560	\$56.00	\$31,360.
	3 Furnish & Install 42-Inch High Interior Fence (BLACK)	LF	482	\$40.00	\$19,280.
	4 Furnish & Install 4' Wide x 8' High Gate	EA	3	\$1,980.00	\$5,940.
	5 Furnish & Install 10' Wide Double Leaf Gate	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.
	6 Pickle Ball Net & Post System (Furnish & Install)	EA	6	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.
	7 Pickle Ball Surfacing and Striping	SY	1877	\$15.00	\$28,155.0

BASE BID TOTAL:

\$375,964.30

Recommend Awarders to Co.

Verter Constructor 6-15-33